SPECIFICATION
SAMWHA CAPACITOR CO.,LTD
PT SAMCON
JL. RAYA SUBANG CIKUMPAY
CAMPAKA-PURWAKARTA
JAWA BARAT - INDONESIA
Safety
To. TME No. SWC-20251016-08

 Never use materials mentioned below based on International RoHS Standard.
 Pb, Hg, Cr+6, PBB, PBDE, Cd, Phthalate (DEHP, DBP, BBP & DIBP).
7. TYPE DESIGNATION. ( HOW TO ORDER )
8. MARKING
Dia.(Φ) Marking Remarks
05
07
10
14
SVC180~SVC181 SVC201~SVC182
20
SVC180~SVC181 SVC201~SVC182
Packing style & lead variation
SVC 221 D - 05 FF 5A
Varistor nominal voltage
(The first two digit indicate significant digit)
(The 3rd digit indicate the number of zeros following)
Chip element size (dia)
05:5mm, 07:7mm, 10:10mm
14:14mm, 20:20mm
Classification
A:high volt, B: low volt.
Basic type ZnO
varistor
Suffix code
Style
D : Disk type varistor
Varistor nominal volt
Chip element size
S V CS V C
S V CS V C
SW-D02-05C 16/23
[Unit : mm]
TAPING
9. PACKING STYLE
ITEM SYMBOL
TAPING
SPECIFICATION NOTE
FF5
Body Diameter D 12.5 Max
Body Thickness T 7.5 Max
Lead Diameter Φ d 0.50 ± 0.05
Pitch of Sprocket Hole Po 12.7 ± 0.3
Accumulative.pitch error :
± 1mm/20pitch
Pitch of Component P 12.7 ± 1.0
Lead Length from Hole Center to Lead P1 3.85 ± 0.7
Lead Length from Hole Center to
Component Center
P2 6.35 ± 1.3
Lead Spacing F 5.0 + 0.8
- 0.2
Deviation Along Tape △S 0 ± 1.0
Deviation Across Tape △h 0 ± 2.0
Carrier Tape Width W 18.0 + 1.0
- 0.5
Hold Down Tape Width Wo 6.0 Min
Position of Sprocket Hole W1 9.0 ± 0.5
Hold Down Tape Position W2 3.0 Max
Diameter of Sprocket Hole Φ Do 4.0 ± 0.2
Lead-Wire Clinch Height Ho 16.0 ± 0.5
Total Tape Thickness t1 0.7 ± 0.2
Total Thickness, Tape and Lead Wire t2 1.5 Max
FF5
SW-D02-05C 17/23
[Unit : mm]
FF7
ITEM SYMBOL
TAPING SPECIFICATION
NOTE
FF7